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Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court 
Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court 
Sitting Date/Time from 03-Nov-2025 to 07-Nov-2025 
 

 

Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

MONDAY, 

03-NOV-

2025 

       

Chief 

Magistrate 

Kamasanyu 

Musenze 

Gladys 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0154-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
kato umar 

kato umar alias 

mutebi 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0440-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 

Director of 

Public 

Prosecution 

Kirunda 

Mubaraka 

KIRUNDA MUBARAKA AND 

OTHERS AT LARGE IN OR 

AROUND THE MONTH OF 

SEPTEMBER 2013 TO DATE 

AT ROCO VILLAGE IN JINJA 

CITY CONSTRUCTED A 

PIER FOR LOADING AND 

UNLOADING GOODS 

CONNECTED TO LAND AT 

ROCO LANDING SITE ON 

THE SHORES OF LAKE 

VICTORIA BEFORE 

OBTAINING AN 

ENVIRONMENTAL AND 

SOCIAL IMPACT 

ASSESSMENT CERTIFICATE 

OF APPROVAL FROM THE 

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

AUTHORITY. 

Hearing - 

Criminal 

Summons 

Court Room 1- 

CM 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0042-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ALI 

SSEBALAMU 

SSEBALAMU ALI AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

DURING THE NIGHT OF 

17TH FEBRUARY 2025 AT 

MAGALA VILLAGE 

,MAGALA PARISH 

SEKANYONYI SUBCOUNTY 

IN MITYANA DISTRICT CUT 

AND REMOVED 

ELECTRICITY SUPPLY 

LINE, MATERIALS TO WIT , 

WIRES FROM POLES AND 

SITE WITHOUT THE 

CONSENT OF THE 

LECENSEE OR OWNER ( 

PRECISE eLECTRICALS 

uGANDA lIMITED ) 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 



 

Republic of Uganda 

    CauseList 
 

 

 

Report generated on 31 Oct 2025 10:23 AM (UTC +3) 

2 

 

Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0142-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

A1.KASIRYE 

CHARLES  & 

ANOTHER 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0258-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
kisambira 

stanley 
kisambira 

stanley 
 For Mention 

Court Room 1- 

CM 

6.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0069-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
JJUUKO 

ROBERT 

WAMALA 

TWAHA & 

2ors 
 Judgment 

Court Room 1- 

CM 

7.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0075-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

ABITEGEKA 

HILLARY 
 Judgment 

Court Room 1- 

CM 

8.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0026-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
katushabe 

monica 

KATUSHABE 

MONICA alias 

NABWOWE 
 Judgment 

Court Room 1- 

CM 

9.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0043-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

FRANCIS 

ALIDDEKI 

CT1  ALIDDEKI FRACIS ON  

22ND DAY OF MARCH 2025 

AT AROUND 1930/C AT 

NTINDA  SEETA GOMA 

DIVISION IN MUKONO 

DISTRICT, DAMAGED AND 

REMOVED THE 

GENERATOR PARTS THE 

PROPERTY OF UTCL.  CT2  

ALIDDEKI FRACIS ON 22ND 

DAY OF MARCH , 2025 AT 

AROUND 1930/C AT NTINDA 

GOMA DIVISION IN 

MUKONO DISTRICT STOLE 

THE GENERATOR  PARTS 

VALUED  AT 

APPLOXIMATELY 10,000,000 

MILLLION SHS THE 

PROPERTY OF UTCL. 

Ruling 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

10.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0041-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

DANIEL 

MUSOKE 

CT1 MUSOKE DANIEL 

SANDE  WITH OTHERS 

STILL AT LARGE DURING 

THE MONTH OF 

MARCH,2025 AT BUSAKU 

VILLAGE,NAMAYUMBA 

SUB COUNTY IN THE 

WAKISO DISTRICT LAID, 

CAUSED TO BE LAID AND 

CONNECTED UP WORKS 

FOR THE  PURPOSE OF 

COMMUNICATING WITH 

OTHER WORKS 

BELONGINGING TO THE 

LICENSEE. CT2 NGOBI ALI 

AKA ABALA, MUSANA 

LUNKUMAN WITH OTHERS 

STILL AT LARGE ON THE 12 

DAY OF MARCH, 2025 AT 

BUSAKU VILLAGE, 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

NAMAYUMBA SUB 

COUNTY IN THE WAKISO 

DISTRICT, MOVED 

ELECTRICITY SUPPLY 

MATERIALS TO WIT, 300 

METERS OF ABC CABLES 

FROM MUSODDE 

11.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0193-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

DEAN 

LUBOWA 

CT1: DEAN LUBOWA 

SAAVA AND OTHERS STILL 

AT LARGE BETWEEN 

NOVEMBER 2018 AND 26TH 

SEPTEMBER 2025 AT 

LUGUJJA KYOBE ZONE 

RUBAGA DIVISON IN THE 

KAMPALA DISTRICT, 

INSTALLED AND 

OPERATED AN ONLINE 

BROADCASTING 

APPARATUS UNDER THE 

NAME TV 10 GANO 

MAZIMA WITHOUT A 

LICENCE ISSUED BY THE 

UGANDA 

COMMUNICATION 

COMMISSION. CT2: DEAN 

LUBOWA SAAVA AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

BETWEEN NOVEMBER 2018 

AND 26TH SEPTEMBER 2025 

AT LUGUJJA KYOBE ZONE 

RUBAGA DIVISON IN THE 

KAMPALA DISTRICT, 

INSTALLED AND 

OPERATED AN ONLINE 

BROADCASTING 

APPARATUS UNDER THE 

NAME TV 10 GANO 

MAZIMA WITHOUT A 

LICENCE ISSUED BY THE 

UGANDA 

COMMUNICATION 

COMMISSION. CT3: DEAN 

LUBOWA SAAVA AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

BETWEEN 23RD AUGUST 

2025 AND 26TH SEPTEMBER 

2025 AT LUNGUJJA KYOBE 

ZONE RUBAGA DIVISION  

IN THE KAMPALA 

DISTRICT DISOBYED THE 

LAWFUL ORDERS OF 

UGNDA COMMUNICATIONS 

COMMISSION CONTAINED 

Hearing Bail 

application 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

IN A DECISION OF THE 

COMMISSION DATED 22ND 

AUGUST 2025 WHEN THEY 

CONTINUED TO 

BROADCAST WITHOUT A 

LICENCE ISSUED BY THE 

COMMISSION., REFUSED 

TO PULL DOWN CONTENT 

EALIER PUBLISHED AND 

REFUSED TO RETRACT 

STATEMENTS EALIER 

MADE AGAINST SEVERAL 

COMPLAINANTS TO WIT 

ALEX LUTAAYA 

MUKOMAZI, POST BANK 

LIMITED AND AL HAJI 

PROF. BADRU DUNGU 

KATEREGA. 

12.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0350-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 

Director of 

Public 

Prosecution 
kasirye charles  Hearing 

Court Room 1- 

CM 

13.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0024-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

uganda 
EARNEST 

EDENGEL 

CT1 EDENGEL EARNEST 

AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LARGE ,DURING THE 

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 

2024 AND 2025 BETWEEN 

BUSIIKA T/C IN LUWERO 

DISTRICT ,PALLISA 

DISTRICT WITH INTENT TO 

DEFROUD AND SECURE 

UNLAWFULL GAIN MONEY, 

USED PHONE NUMBER 

0786048140 ON THE 

TELECOMMUNICATION  

PLATFORM OF MTN 

UGANDA LTD TO DISGUISE 

AND PRETEND TO BE HON 

MUKULA FRANCIS AND 

CAUSED SIBIKA ROSE TO 

SEND ATOTAL OF 

[1,500,000] ONE MILLION 

FIVE HUNDRED UGANDAN 

SHILLINGS TO HM 

THROUGH DIFFERENT 

PHONE NUMBERS UNDER 

THE PRETEND THAT HE 

WOULD GIVE HER 

CHILDREN ASCHOLARSHIP 

FROM HIS NGO WHEREAS 

NOT.  CT2 EDENGEL 

EARNEST AND OTHERS 

STILL AT LARGE ,DURING 

THE MONTH OF 

Ruling 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

SEPTEMBER 2024 AND 2025 

BETWEEN BUSIIKA T/C IN 

LUWERO DISTRICT 

,PALLISA DISTRICT WITH 

INTENT TO DEFROUD 

SIBIKA ROSE,FALSELY 

INTRODUCE HIMSELF AS  

HON MUKULA FRANCIS 

AND OBTAINED GAIN 

MONEY, USED PHONE 

NUMBER 0786048140 ON 

THE 

TELECOMMUNICATION  

PLATFORM OF MTN 

UGANDA LTD TO DISGUISE 

AND PRETEND TO BE HON 

MUKULA FRANCIS  

ATOTAL OF [1,500,000] ONE 

MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 

UGANDAN SHILLINGS 

FROM HER  UNDER THE 

PRETEXT THAT HE WOULD 

GIVE HER CHILDREN 

ASCHOLARSHIP  WHEREAS 

NOT.  CT3 EDENGEL 

EARNEST ,DURING THE 

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 

2024 AND FEBUARY 

2025,BETWEEN BUSIIKA 

TOWN COUNCIL IN THE 

LUWERO DISTRICT AND 

PALLISA DISTRICT USED 

SIM CARD NO 0786 048140 

REGISTRERED IN THE 

NAMES FRANCIS MUKULA 

TO DEFROUD AND OBTAIN 

MONEY BY FALSE 

PRETENCE FROM SIBIKA 

ROSE. CT4 EDENGEL 

EARNEST, DURING THE 

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 

2024 AND FEBUARY 2025, 

BETWEEN BUSIIKA TOWN 

COUNCIL IN LUWERO 

DISTRICT  AND PALISA 

DISTRICT USED SIM CARD 

NO 0707080301 REGISTERED 

IN THE NAMES OF 

OJONGOLE JAMES TO 

DEFROUD AND OBTAIN 

MONEY BY FALSE 

PRETENCES FROM SIBIKA 

ROSE . CT5 EDENGEL 

EARNEST AND OTHERS 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

STILL AT LARGE ,DURING 

THE MONTH OF 

SEPTEMBER 2024 AND 

FEBUARY 2025 BETWEEN 

BUSIIKA TOWN COUNCIL 

IN LUWERO DISTRICT AND 

PALISA DISTRICT WITH 

INTENT TP DEFROUD AND 

SECURE UNLAWFUL GAIN  

OF MONEY, USED PHONE 

NUMBER 0786048140 ,ON 

THE TELECOMMUNICATON 

PLATFORM LTD TO 

DISGUISE AND PRETEND  

TO BE HON.MUKULA 

FRACIS 

14.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0198-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ROMAN 

SINAN 

CT1:  ROMAN  SINAN, 

MUGERWA ISAAC, 

KAKURU PETER, 

MUGABWE WYCLIF, 

MUGISHA JAMES, RUBANDI 

ARAFAT, INHENSIKO 

NICHOLAS, KEBIRUNGI 

PATRICIA, NAMUGERWA 

ESTHER, NAMPEERA 

REBBECCA, NAISIGA 

PATRICIA & OTHERS AT 

LARGE ON THE 6TH DAY 

OF OCTOBER 2025 AT 

KALANGALA TOWN 

COUNCIL, KALANGALA 

DISTRICT HAD IN THEIR 

POSSESSION FOR SALE 25 

CATOONS X 6 PCS OF 

EXTRA FRESHA ANGOLA 

TOOTH PASTE NOT 

CERTIFEID BY NATIONAL 

BUREAU OF STANDARDS 

(UNBS).  CT2: ROMAN  

SINAN, MUGERWA ISAAC, 

KAKURU PETER, 

MUGABWE WYCLIF, 

MUGISHA JAMES, RUBANDI 

ARAFAT, INHENSIKO 

NICHOLAS, KEBIRUNGI 

PATRICIA, NAMUGERWA 

ESTHER, NAMPEERA 

REBBECCA, NAISIGA 

PATRICIA & OTHERS AT 

LARGE ON THE 6TH DAY 

OF OCTOBER 2025 AT 

KALANGALA TOWN 

COUNCIL, KALANGALA 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

DISTRICT HAD IN THEIR 

POSSESSION FOR SALE 25 

CATOONS X 6 PCS  

PRODUCTS OF GREEN 

HERB INVESTIMENTS LTD 

CO. TO WIT ANGOLA AND 

TOOTH PASTE WITHOUT A 

VALID LICENCE. 

15.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0137-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
KEFA 

SAGALA 

CT1 SAGALA 

KEFA,SSENKUMBA JOSEPH 

AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LAARGE ON THE 23RD MAY 

2025 AT NANGWA VILLAGE 

NAKISUNGA SUB COUNTY 

IN THE MUKONO DISTRICT 

CUT REMOVED AND TOOK 

AWAY ELECTRICAL 

MATERIALS TO WIT ABC 

CABLES FROM THE 

ELECTRIC POLES WITHOUT 

THE CONSENT OF THE 

OWNER [UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED UDECL]. CT2 

SAGALA 

KEFA,SSENKUMBA JOSEPH 

AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LAARGE ON THE 23RD MAY 

2025 AT NANGWA VILLAGE 

NAKISUNGA SUB COUNTY 

IN THE MUKONO DISTRICT 

CONSPIRED TO  CUT 

REMOVED AND TOOK 

AWAY ELECTRICAL 

MATERIALS TO WIT ABC 

CABLES FROM THE 

ELECTRIC POLES WITHOUT 

THE CONSENT OF THE 

OWNER [UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED -UDCL]. 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

16.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0101-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

MUSISI 

GEORGE 

MUSISI GEORGE,WASSWA 

GEORGE AND OTHERS 

STILL AT LARGE ON THE 

27TH DAY OF MAY 2025  AT 

BULEGENZA NAMUKUMPA 

VILLAGE, IN MAMBIRA 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE IN THE MUKONO 

DISTRICT WERE  FOUND 

CARRYING OUT 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO WIT CHAR COAL 

BURNING IN THE MABIRA 

FOREST RESERVE WITH 

OUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY / 

LICENCE. 

17.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0202-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

GEOFFREY 

MUSITWA 

CT.1MUSITWA GEOFFREY 

AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LARGE BETWEEN THE 

MONTH OF DECEMBER 2024 

TO 5TH OCTOBER 2025 AT 

BUWENGE TOWN COUNCIL 

IN JINJA DISTRICT WAS 

FOUND TO BE USING A 

FUEL DISPENSER AS A 

MEASURING EQUIPMENET 

AT HIS DIPO STAR 

PETROLEUM FILLING 

STATION WHICH WAS 

NEVER VERIFIED BY THE 

UGANDA NATIONAL 

NATIONAL BUREAU OF 

STANDARDS.   CT2:  

MUSITWA GEOFFREY AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

BETWEEN THE MONTH OF 

DECEMBER 2024 TO 5TH 

OCTOBER 2025 AT 

BUWENGE TOWN COUNCIL 

IN JINJA DISTRICT 

UNLAWFULLY REMOVED 

SEALS NUMBERED LM-

F000064 AND LM-F000065 

FROM A FUEL DISPENSER 

AT DEPO AT  STAR 

PETROLEUM FILLING 

STATION PUT BY  THE 

UGANDA NATIONAL 

NATIONAL BUREAU OF 

STANDARDS OFFICERS IN 

THE DUE EXECUTION OF 

THEIR LAWFUL DUTIES. 

Plea taking 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

18.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0048-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

HENRY 

SSENFUMA 

ON  22ND MARCH,2025, AT 

TICAF ZONE OSUKURU 

TOWN COUNCIL IN 

TORORO DISTRICT, 

SSENFUMA HENRY , 

BWAMBALE JOSEPH, SAIDI 

RASHID, AINEBYONA 

FRANK , NDIKULWANGE 

SWAIB SSEMAKULA 

,ABITEGEKA IMMACULATE 

DIANA AND OTHERS STILL 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

AT LARGE WERE FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF 380 BAGS 

OF NON-COMFORMING 

CEMENT, NAMELY 

TORORO SIMBA AND HIMA 

CEMENT, PACKED IN 

TEMPERED 50KGS BAGS 

C/S TO US EAS 18-1 

COMPOSITION 

,SPECIFICATION AND 

CONFORMITY CRITERIA 

FOR COMMON CEMENTS. 

19.   09:03 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0141-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

KASIRYE 

CHARLES & 

ANOTHER 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

20.   12:00 

PM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0089-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

QUARISH 

SSEGIRINYA 

CT 1; DAMAGING AND 

REMOVAL OF 

TELECOMMUNICATION 

INSTALLATIONS 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 

84(1)(b) OF THE UGANDA 

COMMUNICATION ACT, 

CAP 103. CT 2; CRIMINAL 

TRESSPASS CONTRARY TO 

SECTION 282(a) OF THE 

PENAL CODE ACT. CAP 128 

CT 3; THEFT CONTRARY TO 

SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF 

THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 

128 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

Magistrate 

Grade I 

Akena 

Geoffrey 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0205-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ALEX 

KIBOMA 

CT: 1: KIBOMA ALEX ON 

THE 18TH DAY OF 

OCTOBER 2025 WAS FOUND 

ALONG RIVER YEMBEKI 

WITHIN MT ELGON 

NATIONAL PARK IN THE 

BULAMBULI DISTRICT 

WITHOUT LAWFUL 

AUTHORITY.   CT:2: 

KIBOMA ALEX ON THE 

18TH DAY OF OCTOBER 

2025 WAS FOUND ALONG 

RIVER YEMBEKI WITHIN 

MT ELGON NATIONAL 

PARK IN THE BULAMBULI 

DISTRICT, DISTURBED 

WILDLIFE PLANTS TO WIT 

CUTTING POLES TO 

Sentencing 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

SUPPORT BANANA 

PLANTS. 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0207-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ALEX 

KUNDU 

CT1: KUNDU ALEX ON THE 

18TH DAY OF OCTOBER 

2025 AT BUTINGA VILLAGE 

IN THE NAMISINDWA 

DISTRICT ENTERED INTO A 

WILDLIFE PROTECTED 

AREA TO WIT MT. ELGON 

NATIONAL PARK WITHOUT 

PERMISSION BY THE 

AUTHORITY.  CT:2 KUNDU 

ALEX ON THE 18TH DAY OF 

OCTOBER 2025 AT 

BUTINGA VILLAGE WITHIN  

MT. ELGON NATIONAL 

PARK IN THE NAMISINDWA 

DISTRICT DISTURBED 

WILDPLANTS TO WIT 

CUTTING TREES FOR 

CHARCOAL BURNING 

WITHOUT LAWFUL 

AUTHORITY. 

Sentencing 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0201-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

MICHAEL 

NASWAJI 

CT1: NASWAJI MICHAEL 

ON THE 10TH DAY OF 

OCTOBER 2025 AT MT. 

ELGON NATIONAL PARK IN 

THE KAPCHORWA 

DISTRICT ENTERED MT. 

ELGON NATIONAL PARK 

WITHOUT PERMISSION.  

CT2:  NASWAJI MICHAEL 

ON THE 10TH DAY OF 

OCTOBER 2025 AT MT. 

ELGON NATIONAL PARK IN 

THE KAPCHORWA 

DISTRICT DISTURBED 

WILDPLANTS IN THEIR 

NATURAL FREEDOM 

WITHOUT LAWFUL 

AUTHORITY. 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

4.   10:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0270-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
sseguya benard 

taremwa robert 

and another 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

5.   10:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0448-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 

Director of 

Public 

Prosecution 

WAMALA 

ZUBIAR 

CT1, Emitting noise in excess of 

the permissible noise level 

contrary to regulation 21 (n) (a) 

and paragraph B of the 1st 

schedule of the National 

Environment (noise Standard 

and control) regulations 2003. 

CT2, Failure to comply with 

stop notices which is contrary to 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

section 164 (a) of the National 

Environment Act Cap 181. 

MOLLY 

ALICE 

ADONG 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0214-2021 
Criminal 

Offence 
segujja 

livingstone 
segujja 

livingstone 
 For Mention 

Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0009-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
BABIRYE 

FARIDAH 
BABIRYE 

FARIDAH 
 Hearing 

Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0175-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

RASHID 

ATUHA 

ATUHA RASHID on the 21st 

august 2025 at 1520 hours at 

kyamasoke one village, Busoro 

parish, Busoro subcounty in 

kabarole district unbolted, 

removed and took away electric 

supply line materials from tower 

No. 171 on Hoima-Nkenda 

Transmission line to wit; Hatari 

Danger/ HMA-NKA 220000 

volts plate nuts and bolts 

without the consent of the 

Licensee or owner ( UETCL) 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0131-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
DAVID 

MATOVU 

MATOVU DAVID ON THE 

5TH DAY JULY 2025 AT 

AROUND 1200/C AT 

BUGOMA VILLAGE IN THE 

KALANGALA DISTRICT , 

ENGAGED IN 

TRANSPORTATION OF FISH 

WITHOUT AVALID FISH 

TRANSPORT LICENCE 

ISSUED BY CHIEF 

FISHERIES OFFICER FOR 

THE PURPOSE OF SALE . 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0192-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

JAMAL 

SSENFUKA 

CT:1 SSENFUKA JAMAL, 

AIRTEL UGANDA LIMITED 

AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LARGE ON 8TH APRIL 2020 

IN KAMPALA DISTRICT OR 

THEREABOUT 

UNLAWFULLY OBTAINED 

PERSONAL DATA 

RELATING TO MULINDA 

HABERT TO WIT HIS 

NATIONAL 

IDENTIFICATION CARD 

WHICH IS HELD OR 

PROCEEDED BY NATIONAL 

IDENTIFICATION 

REGISTRATION 

For Mention 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

AUTHORITY (NIRA) CT:2  

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF 

PERSONAL DATA 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 

35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA 

PROTECTION AND 

PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:3 

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF 

PERSONAL DATA 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 

35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA 

PROTECTION AND 

PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:4 

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF 

PERSONAL DATA 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 

35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA 

PROTECTION AND 

PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:5 

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF 

PERSONAL DATA 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 

35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA 

PROTECTION AND 

PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:6 

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF 

PERSONAL DATA 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 

35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA 

PROTECTION AND 

PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:7 

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF 

PERSONAL DATA 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 

35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA 

PROTECTION AND 

PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:8 

UNLAWFUL PROCESSING 

OF PERSONAL DATA 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 7 

(1) OF THE DATA  

PROTECTION AND 

PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 AND 

REGULATION 34 (1) & (2) OF 

THE DATA PROTECTION 

AND PRIVACY 

REGULATIONS 2021 AND 

MORE 5 OF THE SAME 

(CT:9, CT:10, CT:11, CT:12, 

CT:13 & CT:14). 

6.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0167-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

DAVID 

BYARUGABA 

CT1; BYARUHANGA DAVID 

BETWEEN 12TH AND 19TH 

DAY OF AUGUST 2025,AT 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 



 

Republic of Uganda 

    CauseList 
 

 

 

Report generated on 31 Oct 2025 10:23 AM (UTC +3) 

13 

 

Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

NAMANVE INDUSTRIAL 

PARK IN THE WAKISO 

DISTRICT CUT, REMOVED 

AND TOOK AWAY 

ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINE 

MATERIALS FROM 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

TRANSMISSION COMPANY 

LIMITED [UETCL] SUB-

STATION WIT;ANGLE  

BARS [PALAS] WITHOUT 

THE CONSENT OF THE 

LICENSEE OR OWNER 

[UETCL].   CT2; BUSINGYE 

JUNIOR PAUL BETWEEN 

12TH AND 19TH DAY OF 

AUGUST 2025,AT 

NAMANVE INDUSTRIAL 

PARK IN THE WAKISO 

DISTRICT STORED OR 

OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS 

STORE, ELECTRIC SUPPLY 

LINE MATERIALS WITHOUT 

THE CONSENT OF THE 

LICENSEE OR OWNER 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

TRANSMISSION COMPANY 

LIMITED [[UETCL]. 

TUESDAY, 

04-NOV-

2025 

       

Chief 

Magistrate 

Kamasanyu 

Musenze 

Gladys 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0211-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
JIMMY 

KISEMBO 

CT;1  KISEMBO JIMMY 

,MBUSA WILSON  AND 

ANOTHER STILL AT LARGE 

ONTHE 22ND OCTOBER 

2025 AT MAKOOLE 

SEMBABULE DISTRICT 

HAD IN POSSESSION 

CLASSIFIED DRUGS 

NAMELY 174 TINS OF 

DOLUTEGRAM/LAM 

VUDINE/TENOFOVIR 

DISOPROXIL FORMULATE 

50MG /300MG TABLETS 

BATCH NUMBER QK241209 

EXPIRY DATE 06/26 BATCH 

NUMBER .7255412 EXPIRY 

Plea taking 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

DATE 5/26 BATCH NUMBER 

3153905 EXPIRY DATE MAY 

2026 OTHERWISE THAN IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH THE 

PROVISIONS OF SECTION 

27(2) OF THE NATIONAL 

DRUG POLICY AND 

AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198.    

CT2.  KISEMBO JIMMY, 

MBUSA WILSON AND 

ANOTHER STILLAT LARGE 

ON THE 23RD OF OCTOBER 

2025 AT MAKOOLE 

SSEMBABULE DISTRICT 

HAD IN POSSESION 

CLASSIFIED DRUGS TO WI 

10 CURTONS OF 

ARTEMETHER 

20MG/LUMEFANTRINE 

120MG TABS, BATCH NO 

QK250520 EXPIRY DATE 

3/28, 50 CARTONS OF 

BIOLINE MALARIA AG PF 

TEST DEVICES BATCH NO 

05CDJO426 EXPIRY DATE 

17/2026, 05CDJO304 EXPIRY 

DATE 7/2026 174 TINS 

DOLUTEGRAVIRLLAMIVUD

INE/TENOFOVIR 

DISOPROXIL FORMULATE 

50MG/300MGTABLETS 

BATCH NO 3153905 EXPIRY 

DATE 2026, BIOLINE 

MALARIA AG PF TEST 

DEVICES BATCH NO 

05CDJO426 EXPIRY DATE 

17/2026,O5CDJO304 EXPIRY 

DATE 07/2026 BEARING THE 

MARKS APPLIEED ON THE 

STORES UNDER THE 

CONTROL OF THE 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH, 

GOVERMENT OF UGANDA 

FOR PUBLIC USE ONLY 

NOT FOR SALE", WHICH 

MAY REASONABLY BE 

SISPECTED OF HAVING 

BEEN STOLEN OR 

UNLAFULLY OBTAINED.  

CT3. MUSOKE MAYI AND 

MBUSA WILLSON ON THE 

22ND OCTOBER 2025 AT 

MAKOOLE SSEMBABULE 

DISTRICT HAD IN 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

POSSESION CALSSIFIED 

DRUGS NAMELY: 10 

CURTONS ARTEMETHER 

20MG/LUMEFANTRINE 

120MG TABS, BATCH NO 

QK250520 EXPRY DATE 

03/28, 174 TINS OF 

DOLUTEGRAVILLAMIVUCI

NE/TENOFOVIR  

DISOPROXIL FORULATE 

50MG/300MG TABLETS 

BATCH NO QK241209 

EXPIRY DATE 06/26, BATCH 

NO7255412 EXPIRY DATE 

05/26, BATCH NO 3153905 

EXPIRY DATE MAY 2026 

OTHERWISE THAN IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH THE 

PROVISION OF SECTION 

27(2) OF THE NATIONAL 

DRUG POLICY AND 

AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198. 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0100-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
the republic of 

uganda 
ALAMATHAN 

WANDEKA 

WANDEKA ALAMATHAN, 

WASSWA AWALI AND 

WANDEKA ALI ON THE 

29TH DAY OF MAY 2025  AT 

NAMWEZZI, MAMBIRA 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE IN BUIKWE 

DISTRICT WERE FOUND 

CARRYING OUT  

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO WIT CHARCOAL 

BURNING IN MABIRA 

CENTRAL FOREST  

RESERVE WITH OUT LAW 

FUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE. 

Plea Bargaining 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0485-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 

Director of 

Public 

Prosecution 

FREDRICK 

MWAMBU 

MWAMBU  FREDICK  AND 

SSENTAMU HENRY ON THE 

9TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 

2024 AT AROUND 1100/C AT 

NSAMIZI ROAD ENTEBBE  

MUNICIPALITY IN WAKISO 

DISTRICT TAMPERED WITH 

COPPER CABLE WIRES THE 

PROPERTY OF UTCL 

For Mention 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0200-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
KANWAGI 

BEN alias KB 

KANWAGI 

BEN alias KB 

& 4 ORS 
 For Mention 

Court Room 1- 

CM 

Magistrate 

Grade I 

Akena 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

Geoffrey 

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0088-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

WANDULU 

EMMANUEL 

WANDULU EMMANUEL 

MARTIN , OWOMUGISHA  

BOSCO NICHOLUS AND 

TUMWEBAZE INNOCENT 

ON THE DAY OF 13THDAY 

OF APRIL 2025 AT NASSER 

BUSINESS CENTRE LEVEL 2 

CENTRAL DIVISION 

KAMPALA DISTRICT , WITH 

OUT AUTHORISATION 

FROM TANDEKA JACKSON 

THE RIGHT OWNER 

DUPLICATED TAAND 

EXAMINATION BOARD FOR 

FIRST TERM 2025. 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

2.   10:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0005-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
KASULE 

DERRICK 
KASULE 

DERRICK 
 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

MOLLY 

ALICE 

ADONG 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0190-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

DICKSON 

MUBIRU 

ASHLEY & 

ANOR 

 For Mention 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0191-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 

DICKSON 

MUBIRU 

ASHLEY 

DICKSON 

MUBIRU 

ASHLEY & 

ANOR 

 For Mention 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

3.   10:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0004-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

NALUBIRI 

RESTYAK 

NAKIYINGI 

STELLAH 

 Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

WEDNESD

AY, 05-

NOV-2025 

       

Chief 

Magistrate 

Kamasanyu 

Musenze 

Gladys 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0209-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
MARGRET 

LAKER 

LAKER MARGRET ON THE 

20TH DAY OF OCTOBER  

2025 AT KAKONA, 

BUTEBERE TRADING 

CENTRE IN THE NAKASEKE 

DISTRICT, WAS FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED WILDLIFE 

Plea taking 
Court Room 1- 

CM 



 

Republic of Uganda 

    CauseList 
 

 

 

Report generated on 31 Oct 2025 10:23 AM (UTC +3) 

17 

 

Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

PRODUCTS TO WIT 

SMOKED MEAT OF BUSH 

BUCK WEIGHING 50 

KILOGRAMMES WITHOUT 

A PERMIT. 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0183-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ISAAC 

NUWABINE 

NUWABINE ISAAC ON THE 

7TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 

2025 AT KANYISHARA 

RANCH NO. 46 IN THE 

KIRUHURA DISTRICT WAS 

FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED WILDLIFE 

SPECIMEN TO WIT .FRESH 

MEAT OF AZEBRA 

WITHOUT APERMIT 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0184-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ROSETTE 

AKANKWAS

A 

AKAN KWASA  ROSETTE 

KIVIRI ISAYA AND OTHERS 

STILLAT LARGE ON THE 

7TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 

2025 AT GRAND VILLA 

RESORT KIKO TOWN 

COUNCIL IN THE 

KABAROLE DISTRICT 

WERE FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF WILD LIFE 

PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO 

WIT 07 CUT PIECES OF 

ELEPHANT IVORY 

WEIGHING 45.2 

KILOGRAMMES WITHOUT 

APERMT 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0225-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

enying benard 

and another 
 Sentencing 

Court Room 1- 

CM 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0026-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 
Saturday Fred 

SATURDAY FRED ON 

THE27TH DAY OF FEBUARY 

2025, ATBUSESA VILLAGE, 

MATALE SUB COUNTY IN 

KIBALE DISTRICT, WAS 

FOUND IN POSESION OF 

PROTECTED  WILDLIFE 

PRODUCT TO WIT DRY 

SKIN OF ABANDED 

MANGOOSE, DRY SKIN OF 

WHITE BELLIED PRODUCT 

PANGOLIN, APAIR OF BUSH 

BANK HORNS AND DRY OF 

SKIN OF GENET CAT WITH 

OUT APERMIT. 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

6.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0484-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 

Director of 

Public 

Prosecution 

TITUS 

WANZALA 

CT1.         WANZALA TITUS 

ON THE 02ND DAY OF 

OCTOBER 2024.AR 

SHITENDOSI VILLAGE, 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

BUMWALUNGANI 

SUBCOUNTY IN THE 

BUDUDA DISTRICT, 

UNLAWFULLY ENTERED A 

WILD LIFE PROTECTED 

AREA OT MT. ELGON 

NATIONAL PARK WITHOUT 

PERMISSION.   CT2.  

WANZALA TITUS ON THE 

02ND DAY OF OCTOBER 

2024 AT SHITENDOSI 

VILLAGE,BUMWALUNGANI 

SUBCOUNTY IN THE 

BUDUDA DISTRICT, 

UNLAWFULLY WOUNDED 

NO.1242 PTE NASIRU ISAAC 

TO WIT STABING WITH A 

PANGA. 

7.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0170-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

JALON 

LAKONY 

LAKONY JALON ,OMARA 

ALEX ON THE 19TH DAY OF 

AUGUST 2025 AT ADIBUK 

JUNCTION IN THE NWOYA 

DISTRICT ,WRE FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED WILDLIFE 

SPECIMEN TO WIT 14 CUT 

PICIES OF ELEPHANT 

TASKS WEIGHING 45 

KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A 

PERMIT. 

Plea Bargaining 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

8.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0203-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

WILLIAM 

NDUGA 

NGUGA WILLIAM ON THE 

15TH DAY OF OCTOBER 

2025 AT WABIGALO 

VILLAGE IN THE 

NAKASONGOLA DISTRICT 

WAS FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE 

PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO 

WIT; A CARCASS OF A 

SITATUNGA  WEIGHING 70 

KILOGRAMMES WITHOUT 

A PERMIT. 

Plea taking 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

9.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0199-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

RASHID 

ABDU 

ABDU RASHID BIKAMWA 

ON THE 10TH DAY OF 

OCTOBER 2025 AT UPPER 

ARIZONA BAR LUNGUJJA 

KAMPALA DISTRICT ,WAS 

FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED WILDLIFE 

SPECIMEN TO WIT 

05,PICIES OF ELEPHANT 

TUSKS WEIGHING 8.03 

KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A 

Plea taking 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

PERMIT. 

Magistrate 

Grade I 

Akena 

Geoffrey 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0080-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
KUMAGUM 

LUKA 

KAMAGUM LUKA OJOK 

DENIS ALIAS ADULA DENIS 

AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LARGE  BETWEEN THE 

MONTH OF DECEMBER, 

2024 AND APRIL 2025 AT IN 

THE REAS  AGUNG 

VILLAGE AND KARUMA UN 

BOLTED, REMOVED AND 

TOOK AWAY ELECTRIC 

SUPPLY MATERIALS TO 

WIT ANGLE BARS, 

ANDBOLTS FROM 109 

ELECTRICITY TRASMISION 

PYLON(TOWER0 WITH OUT 

THE CONSENT OF LICENCE 

OR OWNER( UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY TRASMISION 

COMPANY  LIMITED-

UETCL). 

Hearing - 

defence 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0095-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
the republic of 

uganda 
NYIRO 

NATHAN 

NYIRO  NATHAN , MARUTI 

ROZIO ,WAGARO JAMALO, 

WALIBWA GEOFREY, 

WAKADALA JABEL, OUMO 

JIMMY,SISIA ISMAIL  ON 

THE 19TH DAY OF MAY, 

2025  AT KYAMBOGO 

,NALUVULE  BEAT,WAKISI 

DIVISION IN BUIKWE  

DISTRICT WERE FOUND  

CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES  

TO WIT, REMOVING 

TIMBERS AND CHARCAOL 

WITH OUT  AVALID 

LICENCE FROM NATIONAL 

FORESTRY AUTHORITY. 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0189-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ZUBAIRI 

MOHAMED 

ZUBAIRE MOHAMED AND 

KYAZZE RYNA ON THE 

19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 

2025 AT LUGALA BEAT 

MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE IN THE BUIKWE 

DISTRICT WERE FOUND 

CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO WITH CHARCOAL 

Hearing 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

BURNING IN MABIRA 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE WITHOUT 

LAWFUL 

AUTHORITY/LICENCE. 

THURSDAY

, 06-NOV-

2025 

       

Chief 

Magistrate 

Kamasanyu 

Musenze 

Gladys 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0186-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

RASHID 

KATUMBA 

KATUMBA RASHID ALIAS 

OMUWEREZA KIRUNGI 

KUTEESA ON THE 09TH 

DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 

AT BUSWA-BULONGO 

VILLAGE IN THE MITYANA 

DISTRICT,WAS FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED WILD LIFE 

SPECIMEN TO WIT 01 

PANGOLIN SKIN WEIGHING 

3.04 KILOGRAMES 

WITHOUT A PERMIT. 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0197-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

DAVIN 

NZALAMINGI 

KAMBALE NZALAMINGI 

DAVIN ON 6TH DAY OF 

OCTOBER 2025 AT 

KAKEEKA  ZONE RUBAGA 

DIVISION IN KAMPALA 

DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED WILDLIFE 

SPECIMEN TO WIT 05 

PIECES OF ELEPHANT 

IVORY WEIGHING 27.04 

KGS WITHOUT APERMIT. 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0480-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 

Director of 

Public 

Prosecution 

NO48609 D\C 

TUMA ZACK 

CT1 NO 48609 DC TUMA  

ZACK BENARD , ON THE 

09TH DAY  OF NOVEMBER 

2024 AT CHURCH ZONE , 

BUTEMBA TOWN COUNCIL 

IN THE  KYANKWANZI 

DISTRICT , WAS FOUND  IN 

POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED  WILD 

SPECIMEN TO WIT  TWO 

(02)PI IES OF  OF ELEPHANT 

IVORY WEIGHING 7.5 

KILOGRAMS WITH OUT 

PERMIT.  CT2 NO. 48609 DC 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

TUMA BENARD , NO 54774 

DCPL OGWAL GODFLEY 

,OKOT ROBERT AND 

OTHERS  STILL AT LARGE 

IN THE MONTH OF 

NOVEMBER 2024 AT 

BUKWIRI TRANDING 

CENTER  IN  THE 

KYAKWANZI  DISTRICT , 

WERE ENGAGED THEM 

SELVES IN TRADE OF WILD 

LIFE PRODUCT TO WIT 

TWO (02) PICIES OF 

ELEPHANT  IVORY 

WEIGHING 7.5 KILOGRAMS 

WITH OUT PERMIT.   CT3  

NO 48609 DC TUMA ZACK 

BENARD,NO 54774 DCPL 

OGWAL GODFLEY  OKOT 

ROBERT IN THE MONTH OF 

NOVEMBER  2024 AT 

BUKWIRI TRANDING 

CENTER IN THE 

KYANKWANZI DISTRICT , 

CONSPIRED TOGOTHER  TO 

COMMIT AFELONY  TO WIT 

POSSESSION  OF 

PROTECTED WILD LIFE 

SPECIMEN WITH OUT A 

PERMIT 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0124-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

A1.MUHUMU

ZA JAMES & 

2 OTHERS 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0390-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
no. 52771 okot 

kaifa 
no.52771 okot 

kaifa & anor 
 Hearing 

Court Room 1- 

CM 

Magistrate 

Grade I 

Akena 

Geoffrey 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0206-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 

AUSTINE 

AKANKWAS

A 

CT:1 AKANKWASA 

AUSTINE AND OTHERS 

STILL AT LARGE ON THE 

7TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT 

BUKARWE VILLAGE IN THE 

KANUNGU DISTRICT CUT 

AND REMOVED METERS OF 

AERIAL BOUNDED 

COUNDUCTOR WIRES OF 

ABOUT 400 METERS 

WITHOUT THE CONSENT 

OF THE LICENSEE - 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

Ruling & 

hearing 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED (UEDCL). 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-1008-2021 
Criminal 

Offence 
obadah caesar 

omor desmond 

polycarp and 2 

ot 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0174-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

TADEO 

MBULA 

MBULA TADEO AND 

MAWANDA STEVEN ON 

THE 29TH DAY OF AUGUST 

2025 AT BUIKWE DISTRICT 

IN MABIRA CENTRAL 

FOREST RESERVE 

REMOVED FOREST 

PRODUCE TO WIT TIMBER 

WITHOUT LAWFUL 

AUTHOURITY' 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

MOLLY 

ALICE 

ADONG 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0180-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

RICHARD 

WALUSIMBI 

CT1 WALUSIMBI RICHARD 

AND OHERS STILL AT 

LARGE ON OR ABOUT THE 

27TH DAY OD SEPTEMBER 

2024 AT ORIGINAL 

SHAURIYAKO BUILDING 

SHOP NUMBER C-033 ON 

NABUGABO ROAD 

CENTRAL DIVISSION 

KAMPALA DISTRICT 

INTETIONALLY, 

KNOWINGLY OR 

RECKESLY WITHOUT 

CARING WHETHER OR NOT 

STIHL IS A REGISTERED 

TRADE MARK WAS IN 

POSSESSION OF STIHL 

PRODUCTS AND STICKERS 

WITH FALSE TRADEMARK 

STIHL APPLIED TO THEM 

FOR SALE WITHOUT THE 

PERMISSION OF THE 

REGISTERED OWNER .  CT2 

WALUSIMBI RICHARD AND 

OHERS STILL AT LARGE ON 

OR ABOUT THE 27TH DAY 

OD SEPTEMBER 2024 AT 

ORIGINAL SHAURIYAKO 

BUILDING SHOP NUMBER 

C-033 ON NABUGABO 

ROAD CENTRAL DIVISSION 

KAMPALA DISTRICT 

INTETIONALLY, 

KNOWINGLY OR 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

RECKESLY WITHOUT 

CARING WHETHER OR NOT 

STIHL IS A REGISTERED 

TRADE MARK WAS IN 

POSSESSION OF STIHL 

PRODUCTS AND STICKERS 

WITH FALSE TRADEMARK 

STIHL APPLIED TO THEM 

FOR SALE WITHOUT THE 

AUTHORIZATION FROM 

REGISTERED OWNER. 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0181-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

SEMU 

KATABARO 

KATABARO SEMU AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON NR ABOUT THE 27TH 

DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2024 

AT ORIGINAL 

SHAURIYAKO BUILDING 

SHOP NUMBER C-115 ON 

NABUGABO   ROAD IN 

CENTRAL DIVISION 

KAMPALA DISTRICT 

INTENTIONALLY 

KNOWINGLY OR RECKLESS 

WITHOUT CARING 

WHETHER OR NOT STIHL IS 

A REGISTERED 

TRADEMARK WAS IN 

POSSESSION OF STIHL 

PRODUCTS AND SPARE 

PARTS WITH A FALSE 

TRADEMARK STIHL 

APLLIED TO THEM FOR 

SALE WITHOUT THE 

PERMISSION OF THE 

REGISTERED OWNER. 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0083-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

SSENTONGO 

ISMA 

SSENTONGO  ISMA ON THE 

10TH DAY OF APRIL AT 

NILE STAR BUS TERMINAL 

CENTRAL DIVISION FOR 

THE PURPOSE OF TRADE , 

MEMORY CARDS 

KNOWING THAT OR IN 

RECKLESS DISREDARD 

THAT THE REGISTERED 

TRADEMARK OF ALDEEPO 

BELONGING TO EASTERN 

DRAGON INTERNATIONAL  

SMC LIMITED WAS 

APPLIED TO THEM . 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0194-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

MATIYA 

KIYINGI 

CT1; KIYINGI MATIYA ON 

THE 29TH DAY OF 

SEPTEMBER 2025 AT 

NAMUGONGO UTCL SITE 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

IN KIRA MUNICIPALITY IN 

THE WAKISO DISTRICT 

TAMPERED WITH THE 

COMPANY GENERATOR 

AND SIPHONED 

GENERATOR FUEL THE 

PROPERTY OF UTCL.     CT2; 

KIYINGI MATIYA ON THE 

29TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 

2025 AT NAMUGONGO 

UTCL SITE IN KIRA 

MUNICIPALITY IN THE 

WAKISO DISTRICT STOLE 

ABOUT 1/2 LITR [ HALF 

LITRE] OF GENERATOR 

FUEL VALUED AT 

APPROXIMATELY UGX 3000 

THE PROPERTY OF UTCL. 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0114-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
HAKIM 

WAGALUKA 

CT1 HAKIM WAGALUKA 

AND OTHERS ON THE 26TH 

DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT 

NAKIDUDULA VILLAGE 

,NAMUTUMBA SUB 

COUNTY NAMUTUMBA 

DISTRICT REOMOVED AND 

TRANSFERED AWAY TE 

ELECTRICITY MATERIALS 

TO WIT ELECTRICITY 

METER NUMBER 

1437881884 FROM AN 

ELECTRICITY POLE 

WITHOUT THE CONSENT 

OF THE LICENSEE OR 

OWNER [UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COM[ANY 

LIMITED [UEDCL] CT2 

HAKIM WAGALUKA AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

DURING THE MONTH OF 

MARCH 2025 INSTALLED 

ELECTRICAL WIRING TO 

THE PRIMISE OF KYAVA 

SHAFIK AT KANGULUMO A 

CELL IN THE NAMUTUMBA 

DISTRICT WITHOUT FAST 

OBTAINIG AND 

INSTALLATION PERMIT 

ISUUED BY THE 

AUTHORITY. 

Hearing - 

defence 

Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

6.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0216-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
JACKSON 

WABWIRE 

WABWIRE JACKSON AND 

AGABA BENSON ND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 



 

Republic of Uganda 

    CauseList 
 

 

 

Report generated on 31 Oct 2025 10:23 AM (UTC +3) 

25 

 

Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

ON THE 27TH OF OCTOBER 

2025 AT GALIGATA 

BUKAIBALE CENTRAL 

FOREST RESERVE IN THE 

BUVUMA DISTRICT WERE 

FOUND CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO WIT, CLEARING LAND 

FOR CULTIVATING CROPS 

AND ERECTING TEMPRORY 

HOUSES BUKAIBALE  

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE WITHOUT 

AUTHORITY /LICENCE. 

7.   10:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-

CO-0115-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
GASPER 

ONZIMA 

CT1 ASIKU 

GODFREY,ADRIKO 

SAIDI,WANI 

CHAPULENI,YANDU 

MOSES,AJUMA 

DOMINIC,ADIMA 

FRANCIS,ONZILE 

PETER,ALUMA 

DAVID,EDEMA BOSCO, 

NDEBUGA CHARLES, 

ONZIMA GASPER AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 14TH DAY OF JUNE 

2025 AT MOUNT KEI 

CENTRAL FORESTS 

RESERVE IN YUMBE 

DISTRICT WERE FOUND 

CARRING OUT PROHIBITED 

ACTIVITIES TO WIT 

CUTTING TRESS,CLEARING 

,CUMPING ,ERECTING 

TEMPORALLY HOUSES,IN 

MOUNT KEI FOREST 

RESERVE WITHOUT 

LAWFUL 

AUTHORITY/LICENCE. ,CT2 

ASIKU GODFREY,ADRIKO 

SAIDI,WANI 

CHAPULENI,YANDU 

MOSES,AJUMA 

DOMINIC,ADIMA 

FRANCIS,ONZILE 

PETER,ALUMA 

DAVID,EDEMA BOSCO, 

NDEBUGA CHARLES, 

ONZIMA GASPER AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 14TH DAY OF JUNE 

2025 AT MOUNT KEI 

Hearing - 

defence 

Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case 

Number 

Case 

Category 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

CENTRAL FORESTS 

RESERVE IN YUMBE 

DISTRICT WERE FOUND 

CARRING OUT PROHIBITED 

ACTIVITIES TO WIT 

CHARCOAL BURNING IN 

THE MOUNT KEI CENTRAL 

FOREST RESERVE 

WITHOUT LAWFUL 

AUTHOURITY /LICENCE. 

 


